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Day 1: Tuesday 19 October, 2010 

Time  Activity    

08:30-09:00 am Registration      

9.00- 10.00am 

Opening Ceremony and welcome speeches 
Mr Hamid Chabat, Maire de Fès - ou représentant 
 

Welcome from ENA-Fez  
Mr Abdelghani TAYYIBI : Head of ENA Fez 
Mr EL Montacir BENSAID  : Head of ENA 

Mr Najib BENCHEKROUN : Director of studies of ENA Rabat 
 

Official partners 

Mr Abdelkader BENBASSOU : Fez-Boulmane Planning & Housing Regional Inspector  
Mohcine ZOUAK, Dean of Fez Science & Technique Faculty, Fès  
 

ASCAAD: 
Dr Rabee REFFAT: ASCAAD President 
Dr Bhzad SIDAWI: ASCAAD Board of Director, ASCAAD 2010 Co-Scientific chair 
Dr Amar BENNADJI: ASCAAD Vice president, ASCAAD 2010  co-scientific chair & co-organizer 
Prof Mamoun AL-WAREH: Chair of forthcoming ASCAAD 2011 Conference, Damascus University, Syria 

  

10.00-11 am 
Keynote I: Sustainability through Teamwork: using social media to drive collaborative 

eco-projects Nancy Yen-wen Cheng, email: nywc@uoregon.edu 

11.00- 11.15 am Open discussion 

11:15 –11.30 am Coffee/ Tea Break: sponsored by « Agence Urbaine et de sauvegarde de la ville de Fès »  

 

11.30 am - 12.30 pm Session I: Digital architecture and fabrication 

 Session Chair:  Regiane Pupo, email: rpupo@fec.unicamp.br 

 
A performance-based design approach for early tall building form development  

Ayman M. Almusharaf, Mahjoub Elnimeiri 

Email: almuaym@iit.edu, elnimeiri@iit.edu 

  

Towards a framework for CAD/CAM design and construction process in freeform architecture: a 

case study 

Chor-kheng Lim    

Email:  kheng@saturn.yzu.edu.tw     

 

Introducing digital fabrication laboratories in architecture schools   

Gabriela Celani, José Duarte And Regiane Pupo 

Email: celani@fec.unicamp.br, jduarte07@gmail.com, rpupo@fec.unicamp.br 

 Open discussion 

 

12.30  – 1.30 pm Session II: Digital architecture and fabrication 
 Session Chair:  Leandro Medrano Comes, email: medrano@fec.unicamp.br 

 

Project wave 0.18   

Schubert Gerhard, Kaufmann Stefan And Petzold Frank  

Email address: schubert@ai.ar.tum.de, kaufmann@ai.ar.tum.de, petzold@ai.ar.tum.de 

 

Origamics   

Marco Hemmerling 

Email: marco.hemmerling@hs-owl.de 

 

Generative design and the reduction of presence  

Bechir Kenzari 

Email: b.kenzari@uaeu.ac.ae 

 Open discussion 

 

1.30 pm- 2.30 pm Lunch 
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Day 1: Tuesday 19 October, 2010 (Con.) 

2.30 pm – 4.00 pm Session III: Digital design tools and applications 

 Session Chair:  Gabriela Celani, email: celani@fec.unicamp.br; gabi.celani@gmail.com 

 

A computational medium for the conceptual design of mix-use projects  

Qutaibah hamadah 

Email: qutaibah@mac.com 

 

Algorithm aided architectural design (AAAD) (Absentia) 

Maha h. El Gewely 

Email: maha.elgewely@miuegypt.edu.eg       

 

Collaborative parametric BIM 

Hans Hubers 

Email: j.c.hubers@tudelft.nl 

 

Computation without computers  

Carl Lostritto 

Email: carllos@umd.edu 

 Open discussion 

 

My notes: 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 3 

 

Day 2: Wednesday 20 October, 2010 

Time  Activity    

08:30-09:00 am Registration      

 

9.00-10.00 am 
Keynote II:  Algorithmic modeling; parametric thinking:  computational solutions to 

design problems  Neil C. Katz, email: neil.katz@som.com  

10.00- 10.15 am Open discussion 

10:15 –10.30 am Coffee/ tea Break 

 

10.30 am – 12.00 pm Session IV: Digital design tools and applications 

 Session Chair:  Ronald Hawker, email: Ronald.hawker@zu.ac.ae 

 

Cooperative work based on numerical tools in the building production  

Dalil Hamani,  Jean Michel Olive and Farid Ameziane 

Email: dhamani@paris-lavillette.archi.fr, Jean-Michel.Olive@univ.u-3mrs.fr, 

farid.ameziane@marseille.archi.fr 

 

Design and simulation of textile building elements 

Thorsten Michael Loemker 

Email: tlomker@sharjah.ac.ae 

 

On connecting panels of freeform building envelopes 

H. Schimek, A. Meisel And T. Bogenperger 

Email: andreas.meisel@tugraz.at,  andreas.meisel@tugraz.at, bogensperger@tugraz.at 

 

Over constrained: Integrating Parametric Design as an Academic Tool 

Charles Jones, Kevin Sweet 

Email: cjones@aus.edu, ksweet@aus.edu 

 

Towards changeability  

Fahad Allahaim, Anas Alfaris And David Leifer 

Email:  fall5762@uni.sydney.edu.au, anas@mit.edu, david.leifer@sydney.edu.au 

  Open discussion 

 

12.00– 12.15 pm Coffee/ tea break 

 

12.15 pm- 1.30 pm 
Session V: Sustainable buildings, management & smart, eco and 

green buildings 
 Session Chair:  Wolfgang Dokonal, eCAADe President, email: dokonal@tugraz.at 

 

The sustainable management of remote construction projects 

Bhzad Sidawi 

Email: Bsidawi@kfu.edu.sa 

 

 A computer process for investigating wind power production in building integrated wind turbines 

Mohammad Babsail, Mahjoub Elnimeiri 

Email: mbabsail@iit.edu, elnimeiri@iit.edu 

 

 Humanising ict to a smarter dwelling environment   

Cristina Caramelo Gomes  

Email: Cris_caramelo@netcabo.pt 

 

Parametric design of the vela roof   

M. Turrin, R. Stouffs and S. Sariyildiz 

Email: M.Turrin@tudelft.nl , R.M.F.Stouffs@tudelft.nl, I.s.sariyildiz@tudelft.nl  

 Open discussion 

 

1.30 pm – 2.30 pm Lunch 

 



 4 

 

Day 2: Wednesday 20 October, 2010 (Con.) 

2.30 - 3.30 pm 
Session VI: Sustainable buildings, management & smart, eco and green 

buildings 
 Session chair: Amar Bennadji, ASCAAD vice president: email: a.bennadji@rgu.ac.uk 

 

 Using case-based reasoning to aid sustainable design  

Faten Aboreeda, Dina Taha 

fatenaboreeda@gmail.com, ditaha@alex.edu.eg 

 

Conception architecturale: une approche environnementale d’auto – protection  

Hany Hossam Eldien 

Email: Hany.hossam@gmail.com 

 

Performance de la forme architecturale au vue de la lumiere du jour   

S. Kammoun, A. Ben Saci  

Email : archisonda@yahoo.fr, bensaci@grenoble.archi.fr 

  Open discussion 

  

19 :30 – 23.00 pm 

Gala Dinner: Riad Alya: http://www.fes-ryadalya.com 
 

• Registration at the reception, helper with sign “Gala Dinner”, participation at 

£25 or equivalent is required. Please advise of your interest by email to  

a.bennadji@rgu.ac.uk  if you are planning to attend the dinner, so we can book 

the tables Terrace or Lobby. (See menu at the end of the programme). 

• Best paper award ceremony will take place during the gala dinner. 

   

My notes: 
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Day 3: Thursday 21 October, 2010 

Time  Activity    

08:30-09:00 am Registration      

 

9.00 - 10.15 am  Session VII: Digital cities, eco-tourism, and sustainable cities 

 Session chair:  Ammar Bouchair,  email:  abouchair@univ-jijel.dz 

 

Prospective pour une ville numerique emergente 

Ariane houria 

Email: ariane.houria@voila.fr 

 

L’experience de l’espace urbain par l’usage des technologies numeriques : de la perspective du lieu aux 

liens de sociabilite  

Julieta M. V. Leite 

Email: julietaleite@gmail.com 

 

Les outils dao et infographie pour caractériser les transformations des tissus urbains. Cas de l’ancien 

centre ville de jijel  

Ammar Bouchaïr et Mustapha. Blibli 

E-mail: abouchair@univ-jijel.dz or abouchair@yahoo.fr, musblibli@gmail.com  

 

Parametric thinking in urban design  

Nicolai Steinø  

Email: steino@create.aau.dk 

  Open discussion  

 

10.15– 10.30 am Coffee/ tea break sponsored by “Holding Omrane Région Fès" 

 

10.30 - 11.30 am Session VIII: Digital cities, eco-tourism, and sustainable cities 

 Session chair: Rabee M. Reffat, ASCAAD President, email: rabee.reffat@gmail.com  

 

Not just another pretty face 

Ronald Hawker and Dina Elkady And Thomas Tucker 

Email: Ronald.hawker@zu.ac.ae; dina.elkady@zu.ac.ae, tuckerth@wssu.edu 

 

Unicamp 2030  

G. Celani; l. Medrano; J. Spinelli 

Email: celani@fec.unicamp.br, medrano@fec.unicamp.br, spinelli@fec.unicamp.br 

 

Presence in virtual cave 

Nour Sharkasi, Ramzi Hassan and Caroline M. Hagerhall 

Email:nsharkasi@birzeit.edu, ramzi.hassan@umb.no, Caroline.hagerhall@umb.no 

 Open discussion 

 

11.30am–12.30pm Closing session 

 

12.30  – 1.30 pm Lunch 

 

2.00 pm – 6.00 pm 

Fes City tour: 

• Departure in front of the Cultural complex “complexe Cuturelle”, at 2pm sharp. 

• The minibus will drop us at the Rampars (old city wall), then a walk through the Medina (old 

city).  

• The guide speaks English, French Spanish and Arabic of course. 

• The tour is free for all delegates but you should advise a.bennadji@rgu.ac.uk so we can book 

enough minibus. 

There will be another city tour in same time organized by a local travel agent for people who would like a more sophisticated 

tour. This one will be paid but is looked after by the travel agency independently. Price not communicated to us yet. 
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Gala dinner Programme: 

• Opening ceremony 

• Dinner in the hall or the roof terrace depending on weather. 

Menu: 

1. Starters: 5 different Moroccan salads. 

2. Mean course: Tagine with chicken, plums with grilled almonds and sesame seeds topped with honey. 

3. One desert: Fruit Salad of the season. 

4. Moroccan traditional tea or coffee and varieties of local cakes.  

• Andalousy musical group will play for you during the gala dinner. 

• The best paper award remotely designed and manufactured locally will be presented to the best paper 

author (s) at the end of the dinner. 

 

Gala dinner venue: Riad/Ryad “ALYA” 

For direction: www.fes-ryadalya.com 
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My notes: 
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